
Please note dates are subject to change and are based on the needs of Tamba Day Nursery, meaning we cannot guarantee that other school term dates will 
coincide with Tamba’s term dates. As school funding runs for 39 weeks & early years funding is over 38 weeks, dates will always differ somehow.  

 

Half Term/ Closures/ Inset Days (Newham) 
Summer Term 2026 – Summer Term 2027 

 
Please note we are closed for the entire nursery on bank holidays, inset days and over the Christmas period. 

Term dates and half term breaks refer to those who attend funding sessions only and those who have a contract for 38 
weeks a year. 

 

Bank Holidays 
 (Closed for all) 

 
Inset days  

(Closed for all) 
 

Tuesday 7th April 
2026 

Friday 28th August 
2026 

Monday 4th January 
2027 

 
 
 

Christmas dates 2026/27 for full time parents 
(Closed for all) 

Closing Return 

Thursday 24th December 2026 at 12.30pm Tuesday 5th January 2027 

Term time dates only  
 
 

Terms 
Number of weeks 

From To Holidays/ Closures Standard  
Term time  

Stretched 
Offer  
Funding academic year (April 26 – March 27) 

Summer 
Term 26 13 20 Monday 13th 

April 2026 
Friday 17th 
July 2026  

Half term break: 
Monday 25th May  – Friday 29th May 2026 

 

Ramadan begins Tuesday 17th February 2026 
Eid-ul-Fitr:Predicted as Thursday 19th – Friday 

30th March 2026 
Eid-ul-Adha: Wednesday 25th May 2026 TBC 

Autumn 
Term 26 14 17 

Monday 7th 
September 

2026 

Friday 18th 
December 

2026 

Half term break: 
Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 

2026 

Spring 
Term 27 11 15 Tuesday 5th 

January 2027  
Thursday 25th 
March 2027 

Half term break: 
Monday 15th February – Friday 19th 

February 2027 
Ramadan begins Tuesday 9th February 2027 
Eid-ul-Fitr: Predicted as Tuesday 9th March 

2027 
 

 
 

Next Funding year (April 27 – March 28) 

Summer 
Term 27 13 20 Monday 12th 

April 2027 
Friday 16th July 

2027 
Half term break: 

Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 2027 
Eid-ul-Adha: Wednesday 27th May 2027 TBC 

 

2026 
Thursday 1st January 2026 

(New Years Day) 
Monday 25th May 2026 
(Spring Bank Holiday) 

Friday 3rd April 2026 
(Good Friday) 

Monday 31st August 2026 
(Summer Bank Holiday) 

Monday 6th April 2026 
(Easter Monday) 

Friday 25th December 2026 
(Christmas) 

Monday 4th May 2026 
(Early May Bank Holiday) 

Monday 28th December 2026 
(Boxing day) 

2027 
Friday 1st January 2027 

(New Years Day) 
Friday 1st January 2027 

(New Years Day) 
Friday 26th March2027 

(Good Friday) 
Friday 26th March2027 

(Good Friday) 
Monday 29th March 2027 

(Easter Monday) 
Monday 29th March 2027 

(Easter Monday) 
Monday 3rd May 2027 

(Early May Bank Holiday) 
Monday 3rd May 2027 

(Early May Bank Holiday) 


